LC/APC G.652D fibre optic pigtail



CO-S-000-LCA-2D-0,9-2-YE

Pigtail is the optical fibre section with connector at its one end, being the final element of a optical fibre line. It is connected to the line by means of thermally or mechanically welded joint.



LC/APC G.652D fibre optic pigtail

features:

- single-element structure,
- push-pull latch-type connector,
- main part and body made of plastics,
- green body and boot.

included in a set:

one pigtail packed in a separate ziplock bag

standards and certificates:

- IEC 61754-20
- TIA/EIA 604-10-A

sectors:









ISP AND CATV





DESIGN AND EXECUTION COMPANIES











technical specifications:

| CO-S-000-LCA-2D-0.9-2-YE | |
|-------------------------------|---------------------|
| insertion loss [dB] | < 0.25 dB |
| reflectance [dB] | > 65 dB |
| fibre type as per ITU-T | single mode, G.652D |
| durability, repeatability | 1000 cycles |
| mechanical strength, load [N] | 100 |
| tube diameter [mm] | 0.9 |
| length [m] | 2.0 |
| working temperature [°C] | -40 to +85 |

ordering:

| 0 | description |
|--------------------------|---|
| CO-S-000-LCA-2D-0.9-2-YE | CONNECTICO LC/APC pigtail, SM G.652D 2 m, yellow colour |